TO: Distribution

FROM: John August
RE: PINK PAGES
DATE: July 4, 2004

These are the pink pages. You’ll find they consist almost
entirely of dialogue tweaks.

That’s not to sell them short; dialogue is an important
part of any film. However, for most departments, the
impact of these revisions will be minimal.

Your packet should consist of the following pages:

PINK COVER SHEET
44
44A
50
51
51A
64
64A
68
68A
69A
80
80A
98B
98C
116

Enjoy.



